Formulations & Other Services
(INR Million)

Q2FY25 Consolidated Financials

Due to the nature of the CDMO business, Quarterly comparisons are not ideal

Note: 1) Adjusted EBITDA includes one-time adjustments of INR 52Mn in Q2FY25, comprising largely an ESOP charge
   2)Segment revenue ‘s are Restated.

Pharma CDMO posted 40% YoY growth in Q2

Pg. 10

2,002 1,527

34.6%
31.3%

H1 FY24 H1 FY25

Adjusted PAT (INR Million) Margin (%)

H1FY25 Business performance overview

5,786
4,884

H1 FY24 H1 FY25

Operational Revenue (INR Million)

2,716 1,989

46.9%
40.7%

H1 FY24 H1 FY25

Adjusted EBITDA (INR Million) Margin (%)

3,650 3,506

H1 FY24 H1 FY25

Pharma CDMO incl Sapala (INR
Million)

1,308

319

H1 FY24 H1 FY25

Spec Chem (INR Million)

829 1,059

H1 FY24 H1 FY25

Formulations & Other Services
(INR Million)

H1FY25 Consolidated Financials

Due to the nature of the CDMO business, Annual trends should be considered

Note: 1) Adjusted EBITDA includes one-time adjustments of INR 107Mn in H1FY25, comprising largely an ESOP charge
   2)Segment revenue ‘s are Restated.

Combined Business:
Proforma Metrics

H1 FY25

Pg. 12

Proforma Merged Entity

Merged CompanyH1 FY25
INR Mn

4,884 6,043 10,927

1,989 1,537 3,526

40.7% 25.4% 32.3%

1,527 787 2,314

31.3% 13.0% 21.2%

23.6% 22.0% 22.7%

14.5% 19.7% 16.6%

1.8X (0.8)X 0.4X

Revenue

Adjusted EBITDA

Adjusted EBITDA margin %

Adjusted PAT

RoCE

RoE

(Net Debt) / Net Cash to Adj.
EBITDAx

Adjusted PAT margin %

Note: In Q1FY25- Cohance EBITDA includes adjustments for one-time costs of Rs 25mn; Suven EBITDA includes one-time adjustments of Rs 55.7mn
Source:  Cohance LifeSciences Website published Investor Presentation

Pg. 13

Proforma Merged Entity - Combined business mix

Merged Company

Sales Mix
(1HFY25) API++

71%

CDMO
29%

CDMO
79%

Formulations &
Others

21%

CDMO
51%

API++